
Talcott Mountain Agility

Sunday, September 29, 2013

T2B Time 2 Beat/T2BP 

Howard EtzelJudge:

24 24Jump Height = # of dogs

24060 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettT2B

24057 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallT2B

24054 Hank, Labrador Retriever, Sarah WestcottT2B

24051 Asher, German Shepherd Dog, Lori Jayne EliotT2B

24049 Mandy, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaT2B

24044 Capt Jack, Labrador Retriever, Lisa DonnarummaT2B

24043 Fidget, Border Collie, Catharine KeenanT2B

24040 Levi, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraT2B

24038 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineT2B

24037 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronT2B

24032 Dewey, Labrador Retriever, Danette ChorneyT2B

24030 Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob HowardT2B

24029 Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith BowenT2B

24027 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereT2B

24026 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerT2B

24025 Ginger, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonT2B

24024 Jilley, Border Collie, Susan MarrinerT2B

24023 Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyT2B

24022 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraT2B

24021 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannT2B

24013 Maggie, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaT2B

24012 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookT2B

24008 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineT2B

24005 Nina, German Shepherd Dog, Debra PhillipsT2B

20 23Jump Height = # of dogs

20093 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonT2B

20083 Riptide, Border Collie, Deborah BogartT2B

20064 Blade, Border Collie, Catharine KeenanT2B

20062 Caper, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtT2B

20058 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraT2B

20057 Elf, Border Collie, Melanie BehrensT2B

20051 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonT2B

20049 Storm, Australian Shepherd, Deborah BogartT2B

20048 Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'DayT2B

20043 Hurry, Golden Retriever, Lise MerrifieldT2B

20042 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonT2B

20039 Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitT2B

20035 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyT2B

20026 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaT2B

20025 Tango, Dalmatian, Bronwyn SchoelzelT2B

20024 Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana HenryT2B

20023 Dreamer, Belgian Malinois, Nancy SconzaT2B

20022 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelT2B

20021 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesT2B

20012 Fuse, Border Collie, Jean FreemanT2B

20010 Misty, Australian Shepherd, Alicia CyrT2B

20005 Cote, All American, Jim KorasT2B

20069 Solo, Briard, Laurie  WyndhamT2BP

16 14Jump Height = # of dogs

16069 Rocko, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonT2B

16066 Ty, Miniature Poodle, Cynthia LaPorteT2B

16054 Robbie, Shetland Sheepdog, Virginia HaganT2B

16038 Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisT2B

16036 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoT2B

16035 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraT2B

16029 Dustyn, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzann MilheronT2B

16023 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillT2B

16011 Corn, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerT2B

16003 Lexi, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderT2B

16052 Darby, Golden Retriever, Bob Howard T2BP

16050 Soleil, Collie, Carol LariviereT2BP

16043 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeT2BP

16042 Lilly, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookT2BP

12 8Jump Height = # of dogs

12055 Benny, Miniature Poodle, Susan GiordanoT2B

12029 Roxie, Miniature Schnauzer, Jane GrayT2B

12025 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonT2B

12011 Zoe, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerT2B

12010 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonT2B

12004 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonT2B

12042 Kite, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonT2BP

12039 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesT2BP

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8050 Bobbie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniT2B

8029 Lacey, Havanese, Kathy CoderT2B

8018 Raini, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanT2B

8015 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdT2B

8003 Tucker, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniT2B
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Standard Excellent A/B/P

Ronda BermkeJudge:

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26003 Verve, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXB

24 47Jump Height = # of dogs

24060 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAXA

24054 Hank, Labrador Retriever, Sarah WestcottAXA

24005 Nina, German Shepherd Dog, Debra PhillipsAXA

24004 Memphis, Doberman Pinscher, Holly SandersAXA

24003 Kaia, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce GauthierAXA

24002 Blaze, Vizsla, Erika KissAXA

24001 Abby, German Shepherd Dog, Carolyn HempelAXA

24065 Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor PotterAXB

24057 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXB

24056 Quiz, Pointer, Kathy DuffyAXB

24055 Simmer, Pointer, Kathy DuffyAXB

24043 Fidget, Border Collie, Catharine KeenanAXB

24042 Derek, Doberman Pinscher, Holly SandersAXB

24041 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXB

24040 Levi, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXB

24039 Spree, Weimaraner, Lynette BresnahanAXB

24038 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24037 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronAXB

24036 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerAXB

24035 Harlow, Doberman Pinscher, Joyce OrcuttAXB

24034 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXB

24033 Tux, Golden Retriever, Christine MarinelliAXB

24032 Dewey, Labrador Retriever, Danette ChorneyAXB

24031 Tag, Doberman, Rae O'LearyAXB

24030 Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob HowardAXB

24029 Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith BowenAXB

24028 Milan, Doberman Pinscher, Beth SzczygielAXB

24027 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24026 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerAXB

24025 Ginger, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonAXB

24024 Jilley, Border Collie, Susan MarrinerAXB

24023 Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAXB

24022 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXB

24021 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXB

24020 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

24018 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB

24016 Duke, Berger Picard, Christina PotterAXB

24015 Splash, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeAXB

24014 Beetle, German Shepherd Dog, Kate HardingAXB

24013 Maggie, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaAXB

24012 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXB

24011 Flicka, Pointer, Nancy OglesbyAXB

24010 Jimmy, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelAXB

24009 Suede, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24008 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24007 Zephyr, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen Palmer AXB

24006 Dodge, Border Collie, Susan MarrinerAXB

20 78Jump Height = # of dogs

20089 Colt, Border Collie, Julie DanielsAXA

20083 Riptide, Border Collie, Deborah BogartAXA

20013 Ozzie, Border Collie, Deborah HarrisAXA

20012 Fuse, Border Collie, Jean FreemanAXA

20010 Misty, Australian Shepherd, Alicia CyrAXA

20009 Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXA

20008 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXA

20007 Tanner, Flat Coated Retriever, Shirleen RoederAXA

20006 Erin, Vizsla, Debra  LoomisAXA

20005 Cote, All American, Jim KorasAXA

20004 Gem, Border Collie, Dianne JamisonAXA

20002 Thyme, Border Collie, Jean FreemanAXA

20001 Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXA

20099 Lola, Pointer, Karen OliverAXPA

20098 Sadie, All American, Ginny RutzAXPA

20097 Jada, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer MarksAXB

20096 Caddy, Golden Retriever, Karen ScottiAXB

20095 Toffee, Golden Retriever, Alison SilvesterAXB

20094 Brio, Golden Retriever, Sara DoddAXB

20093 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXB

20092 Sport, Border Collie, Julie DanielsAXB

20091 Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn KaufmanAXB

20090 Quinlan, Border Collie, Christine YankowskiAXB

20064 Blade, Border Collie, Catharine KeenanAXB

20062 Caper, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXB

20061 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXB

20060 Slick, Portuguese Water Dog, Lynmarie ThompsonAXB

20058 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXB

20057 Elf, Border Collie, Melanie BehrensAXB

20056 Ace, Border Collie, Kristin ThoberAXB

20054 Fearless, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXB
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20053 Maxie, Golden Retriever, Lynn DowallAXB

20052 Liam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

AXB

20051 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXB

20050 Summit, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXB

20049 Storm, Australian Shepherd, Deborah BogartAXB

20048 Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'DayAXB

20047 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXB

20046 Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush TolleyAXB

20045 Ella, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXB

20044 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallAXB

20043 Hurry, Golden Retriever, Lise MerrifieldAXB

20042 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAXB

20041 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXB

20040 Linus, Dalmatian, Elaine Hamill AXB

20039 Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXB

20037 Shela, Whippet, Mary Hope SchoenfeldAXB

20035 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXB

20034 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20033 Ella, Flat Coated Retriever, Nancy TriouAXB

20032 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXB

20031 Ditto, Portuguese Water Dog, Pat WardwellAXB

20030 Cowboy Avery, Border Collie, Lara AveryAXB

20029 Fisher, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXB

20028 Rory, Labrador Retriever, Kathy KealeyAXB

20027 Layla, Golden Retriever, Debbie RybakAXB

20026 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXB

20025 Tango, Dalmatian, Bronwyn SchoelzelAXB

20024 Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana HenryAXB

20023 Dreamer, Belgian Malinois, Nancy SconzaAXB

20022 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelAXB

20021 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXB

20020 Miranda, Labrador Retriever, Guylaine DoyonAXB

20019 Trick, Border Collie, John NysAXB

20018 Tallie, Golden Retriever, Randall MillerAXB

20017 Tag, Australian Shepherd, Lauri FoleyAXB

20016 Chico, Border Collie, Lynmarie ThompsonAXB

20015 Brite, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXB

20100 Pumpkin, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXPB

20073 Skippy, Collie, Mary ValentineAXPB

20072 Doc, German Short Haired Pointer, Joe MsciszAXPB

20071 Jambi-Joe, Labrador Retriever, Lynn SpagnesiAXPB

20070 Seeya, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXPB

20069 Solo, Briard, Laurie  WyndhamAXPB

20068 Tango, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAXPB

20067 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXPB

20066 Maggie, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXPB

20065 Keno, German Shepherd Dog, Joe DeYoungAXPB

16 55Jump Height = # of dogs

16061 Aspen, Shetland Sheepdog, Katrina StewartAXA

16004 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXA

16001 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXA

16067 Coco, English Cocker Spaniel, Catie WilliamsAXB

16066 Ty, Miniature Poodle, Cynthia LaPorteAXB

16065 Skyler, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXB

16064 Raven, Shetland Sheepdog, Jack OstroffAXB

16063 Kayla, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXB

16062 AJ, Shetland Sheepdog, Maggie  OstroffAXB

16059 Kia, All American, Beth FatseAXB

16041 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

16040 Divot, Shetland Sheepdog, Debby CartneyAXB

16038 Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXB

16037 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXB

16036 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

16035 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAXB

16034 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAXB

16033 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXB

16032 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXB

16031 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXB

16030 Charlie, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16029 Dustyn, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzann MilheronAXB

16028 Radar, Shetland Sheepdog, Nancy RalphAXB

16027 Banner, Shetland Sheepdog, Michael DabrowskiAXB

16025 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAXB

16024 McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice PierAXB

16023 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16022 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXB

16021 PJ, Shetland Sheepdog, Amy DalenaAXB

16020 Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXB

16019 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXB

16017 Edward, American Eskimo Dog, Celeste RiccioAXB

16016 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXB

16015 Rumli, Mudi, Erika KissAXB

16014 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXB

16012 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXB

16011 Corn, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerAXB

16010 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXB

16008 Sketcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Mark CaronAXB
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16007 Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXB

16006 Trevor, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh AXB

16005 Tipper, Soft Coated Wheaten, William GoreAXB

16003 Lexi, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderAXB

16002 Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXB

16068 Luna, Golden Retriever, Karen ScottiAXPB

16053 Oliver, Labrador Retriever, Gretchen WiedieAXPB

16052 Darby, Golden Retriever, Bob Howard AXPB

16051 Jet, Australian Shepherd, Val MermallAXPB

16050 Soleil, Collie, Carol LariviereAXPB

16049 Socket, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXPB

16048 Casey, Border Collie, Jessica AniskoffAXPB

16045 Max, Australian Shepherd, Beth GeregAXPB

16044 Caya, Labrador Retriever, Lisa DonnarummaAXPB

16043 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAXPB

16042 Lilly, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXPB

12 38Jump Height = # of dogs

12004 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXA

12002 Patch, Parson Russell Terrier, Ann ShepardAXA

12055 Benny, Miniature Poodle, Susan GiordanoAXB

12054 Brewster, Lowchen, Christine BartosAXB

12037 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

12036 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXB

12034 Kazee, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Patterson   AXB

12033 Fitty, Border Terrier, Louise TraskaAXB

12032 Bo, Miniature Pinscher, Linda AnthonyAXB

12031 Mayzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom O'BrienAXB

12030 Jack, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane FullerAXB

12028 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXB

12026 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXB

12025 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12024 Magic, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissAXB

12023 Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXB

12022 Scoutie, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXB

12020 Zeus, Miniature Pinscher, Sue UsherAXB

12019 Tizzy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn ZorbaAXB

12018 Morgan, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXB

12017 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXB

12016 Molly, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona McIntoshAXB

12014 Shaker, Miniature Poodle, Janet MetzgerAXB

12013 CJ, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXB

12012 Sky, Papillon, Dianne JamisonAXB

12011 Zoe, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerAXB

12010 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAXB

12009 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

12008 Blink, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXB

12007 Cheers, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXB

12005 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXB

12044 Ollie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXPB

12043 Auggie, Cocker Spaniel, Doris  O'brienAXPB

12042 Kite, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAXPB

12041 Leo, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeAXPB

12040 Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan CurtissAXPB

12039 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAXPB

12038 Lexie, American Eskimo, Celeste RiccioAXPB

8 31Jump Height = # of dogs

8037 Fiona, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara CoeAXA

8001 Apolo, Havanese, Kathy CoderAXA

8045 Brian, West Highland White Terrier, Anne FoleyAXPA

8024 Kizi, Papillon, Patricia KimmelAXPA

8050 Bobbie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXB

8044 Maggie, Rat Terrier, Beth MarlowAXB

8043 Freddy, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXB

8042 Santa, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXB

8041 Cher, Papillon, Nancy AndrysiakAXB

8040 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXB

8039 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXB

8038 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXB

8021 Diesel, Pug, Heather CiribassiAXB

8020 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAXB

8019 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8018 Raini, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXB

8015 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXB

8014 Fabulous, Papillon, Darlene HuntAXB

8012 Catcher, Norfolk Terrier, Sheila ForanAXB

8011 Astro, Papillon, Laura SimonelliAXB

8010 Levi, Papillon, Nancy AndrysiakAXB

8009 Fame, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXB

8008 Bounder, Papillon, Dianne JamisonAXB

8006 Sadie, Bichon Frise, Susan MorrisonAXB

8004 Deesel, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8003 Tucker, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXB

8047 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

8046 Roxie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

8027 Turbo, Pug, Heather CirbassiAXPB
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8026 Blast, Papillon, Laura SimonelliAXPB

8025 Thinker, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Lauri FoleyAXPB

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 Leeza, Scottish Terrier, Anne FoleyAXPB

4001 Joule, Papillon, Laura SimonelliAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Howard EtzelJudge:

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24047 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn JussilaOA

24046 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingOA

24045 Cobalt, Golden Retriever, Brian HussOA

24044 Capt Jack, Labrador Retriever, Lisa DonnarummaOA

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20101 Costello, Golden Retriever, Michael LappinOA

20078 Luna, Labrador Retriever, Elizabeth FernandezOA

20076 Whimsey, Whippet, Ulrike ReinischOA

20075 Kiah, Siberian Husky, Alicia CyrOA

20074 Quinn, Border Collie, Kathy KealeyOA

20079 Tor, Vizsla, Lynn MurrayOAP

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16054 Robbie, Shetland Sheepdog, Virginia HaganOA

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12045 Sprite, Papillon, Lauri FoleyOA

12046 Benny, American Staffordshire Terrier, Dalana 

Bewley Huss

OAP

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8031 Mira, Papillon, Carolyn D'AngeloOA

8030 Sonny, Miniature Pinscher, Linda AnthonyOA

8029 Lacey, Havanese, Kathy CoderOA

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4003 Hollywood, Papillon, Laura SimonelliOAP

Standard Novice A/B/P

Howard EtzelJudge:

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24053 Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanNAB

24051 Asher, German Shepherd Dog, Lori Jayne EliotNAB

24050 Juno, German Shepherd Dog, Marshall MetzgerNAB

24049 Mandy, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaNAB

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20080 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersNAA

20105 James, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingNAB

20102 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsNAB

20081 Tattle, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingNAB

20088 Jessie, German Shepherd Dog, Maureen BordinsNAP

20087 Maya, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuNAP

20086 Oscar, Portuguese Water Dog, Brian HussNAP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16069 Rocko, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonNAA

16070 Scarlett, Golden Retriever, Michael LappinNAP

16058 Cash, Australian Shepherd, Teresa MerisotisNAP

12 6Jump Height = # of dogs

12047 Echo, Border Terrier, Merris WilliamsNAA

12048 Ben, Border Terrier, Louise TraskaNAB

12059 Kyee, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciNAP

12058 Zander, Pug, Lee Ann LippaNAP

12057 Deuce, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary LufNAP

12056 Midgie, Shetland Sheepdog, Katrina StewartNAP

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8033 Walter, Dandie Dinmont Terrier, Sherry BohmanNAA

8034 Kody, All American, Joni SilvaNAB

8048 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersNAP

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4004 Blaze, Havanese, Kathy CoderNAP

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Howard EtzelJudge:

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26003 Verve, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXJB

24 49Jump Height = # of dogs

24060 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJA

24044 Capt Jack, Labrador Retriever, Lisa DonnarummaAXJA

24036 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerAXJA
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24004 Memphis, Doberman Pinscher, Holly SandersAXJA

24002 Blaze, Vizsla, Erika KissAXJA

24001 Abby, German Shepherd Dog, Carolyn HempelAXJA

24065 Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor PotterAXJB

24057 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXJB

24056 Quiz, Pointer, Kathy DuffyAXJB

24055 Simmer, Pointer, Kathy DuffyAXJB

24054 Hank, Labrador Retriever, Sarah WestcottAXJB

24049 Mandy, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaAXJB

24043 Fidget, Border Collie, Catharine KeenanAXJB

24042 Derek, Doberman Pinscher, Holly SandersAXJB

24041 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXJB

24040 Levi, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXJB

24039 Spree, Weimaraner, Lynette BresnahanAXJB

24038 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24037 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronAXJB

24035 Harlow, Doberman Pinscher, Joyce OrcuttAXJB

24034 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXJB

24033 Tux, Golden Retriever, Christine MarinelliAXJB

24032 Dewey, Labrador Retriever, Danette ChorneyAXJB

24031 Tag, Doberman, Rae O'LearyAXJB

24030 Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob HowardAXJB

24029 Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith BowenAXJB

24028 Milan, Doberman Pinscher, Beth SzczygielAXJB

24027 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24026 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerAXJB

24025 Ginger, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonAXJB

24024 Jilley, Border Collie, Susan MarrinerAXJB

24023 Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAXJB

24022 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXJB

24021 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXJB

24020 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

24018 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

24016 Duke, Berger Picard, Christina PotterAXJB

24015 Splash, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeAXJB

24014 Beetle, German Shepherd Dog, Kate HardingAXJB

24013 Maggie, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaAXJB

24012 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXJB

24011 Flicka, Pointer, Nancy OglesbyAXJB

24010 Jimmy, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelAXJB

24009 Suede, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24008 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24007 Zephyr, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen Palmer AXJB

24006 Dodge, Border Collie, Susan MarrinerAXJB

24005 Nina, German Shepherd Dog, Debra PhillipsAXJB

24003 Kaia, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce GauthierAXJB

20 76Jump Height = # of dogs

20089 Colt, Border Collie, Julie DanielsAXJA

20083 Riptide, Border Collie, Deborah BogartAXJA

20075 Kiah, Siberian Husky, Alicia CyrAXJA

20064 Blade, Border Collie, Catharine KeenanAXJA

20056 Ace, Border Collie, Kristin ThoberAXJA

20013 Ozzie, Border Collie, Deborah HarrisAXJA

20012 Fuse, Border Collie, Jean FreemanAXJA

20010 Misty, Australian Shepherd, Alicia CyrAXJA

20005 Cote, All American, Jim KorasAXJA

20004 Gem, Border Collie, Dianne JamisonAXJA

20001 Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXJA

20099 Lola, Pointer, Karen OliverAJPA

20098 Sadie, All American, Ginny RutzAJPA

20097 Jada, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer MarksAXJB

20096 Caddy, Golden Retriever, Karen ScottiAXJB

20095 Toffee, Golden Retriever, Alison SilvesterAXJB

20094 Brio, Golden Retriever, Sara DoddAXJB

20093 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXJB

20092 Sport, Border Collie, Julie DanielsAXJB

20091 Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn KaufmanAXJB

20090 Quinlan, Border Collie, Christine YankowskiAXJB

20062 Caper, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXJB

20061 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXJB

20060 Slick, Portuguese Water Dog, Lynmarie ThompsonAXJB

20058 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXJB

20057 Elf, Border Collie, Melanie BehrensAXJB

20054 Fearless, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXJB

20053 Maxie, Golden Retriever, Lynn DowallAXJB

20052 Liam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

AXJB

20051 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXJB

20050 Summit, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXJB

20049 Storm, Australian Shepherd, Deborah BogartAXJB

20048 Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'DayAXJB

20047 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXJB

20046 Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush TolleyAXJB

20045 Ella, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXJB

20044 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallAXJB

20043 Hurry, Golden Retriever, Lise MerrifieldAXJB

20042 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAXJB

20041 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXJB
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20040 Linus, Dalmatian, Elaine Hamill AXJB

20039 Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXJB

20037 Shela, Whippet, Mary Hope SchoenfeldAXJB

20035 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXJB

20034 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20033 Ella, Flat Coated Retriever, Nancy TriouAXJB

20032 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXJB

20031 Ditto, Portuguese Water Dog, Pat WardwellAXJB

20030 Cowboy Avery, Border Collie, Lara AveryAXJB

20029 Fisher, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXJB

20028 Rory, Labrador Retriever, Kathy KealeyAXJB

20027 Layla, Golden Retriever, Debbie RybakAXJB

20026 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXJB

20025 Tango, Dalmatian, Bronwyn SchoelzelAXJB

20024 Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana HenryAXJB

20023 Dreamer, Belgian Malinois, Nancy SconzaAXJB

20022 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelAXJB

20021 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXJB

20020 Miranda, Labrador Retriever, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

20019 Trick, Border Collie, John NysAXJB

20018 Tallie, Golden Retriever, Randall MillerAXJB

20017 Tag, Australian Shepherd, Lauri FoleyAXJB

20016 Chico, Border Collie, Lynmarie ThompsonAXJB

20015 Brite, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXJB

20009 Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXJB

20006 Erin, Vizsla, Debra  LoomisAXJB

20100 Pumpkin, Vizsla, Denise CormierAJPB

20073 Skippy, Collie, Mary ValentineAJPB

20072 Doc, German Short Haired Pointer, Joe MsciszAJPB

20071 Jambi-Joe, Labrador Retriever, Lynn SpagnesiAJPB

20070 Seeya, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAJPB

20069 Solo, Briard, Laurie  WyndhamAJPB

20068 Tango, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAJPB

20067 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAJPB

20066 Maggie, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAJPB

20065 Keno, German Shepherd Dog, Joe DeYoungAJPB

16 55Jump Height = # of dogs

16064 Raven, Shetland Sheepdog, Jack OstroffAXJA

16054 Robbie, Shetland Sheepdog, Virginia HaganAXJA

16017 Edward, American Eskimo Dog, Celeste RiccioAXJA

16004 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJA

16002 Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXJA

16001 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJA

16067 Coco, English Cocker Spaniel, Catie WilliamsAXJB

16066 Ty, Miniature Poodle, Cynthia LaPorteAXJB

16065 Skyler, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXJB

16063 Kayla, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXJB

16062 AJ, Shetland Sheepdog, Maggie  OstroffAXJB

16059 Kia, All American, Beth FatseAXJB

16041 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

16040 Divot, Shetland Sheepdog, Debby CartneyAXJB

16038 Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXJB

16037 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXJB

16036 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

16035 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAXJB

16034 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAXJB

16033 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXJB

16032 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXJB

16031 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXJB

16030 Charlie, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16029 Dustyn, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzann MilheronAXJB

16028 Radar, Shetland Sheepdog, Nancy RalphAXJB

16027 Banner, Shetland Sheepdog, Michael DabrowskiAXJB

16025 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAXJB

16024 McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice PierAXJB

16023 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16022 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXJB

16021 PJ, Shetland Sheepdog, Amy DalenaAXJB

16020 Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXJB

16019 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXJB

16016 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXJB

16015 Rumli, Mudi, Erika KissAXJB

16014 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXJB

16012 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXJB

16011 Corn, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerAXJB

16010 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXJB

16008 Sketcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Mark CaronAXJB

16007 Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXJB

16006 Trevor, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh AXJB

16005 Tipper, Soft Coated Wheaten, William GoreAXJB

16003 Lexi, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderAXJB

16068 Luna, Golden Retriever, Karen ScottiAJPB

16053 Oliver, Labrador Retriever, Gretchen WiedieAJPB

16052 Darby, Golden Retriever, Bob Howard AJPB

16051 Jet, Australian Shepherd, Val MermallAJPB

16050 Soleil, Collie, Carol LariviereAJPB
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16049 Socket, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAJPB

16048 Casey, Border Collie, Jessica AniskoffAJPB

16045 Max, Australian Shepherd, Beth GeregAJPB

16044 Caya, Labrador Retriever, Lisa DonnarummaAJPB

16043 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAJPB

16042 Lilly, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAJPB

12 38Jump Height = # of dogs

12002 Patch, Parson Russell Terrier, Ann ShepardAXJA

12060 Olive, Rat Terrier, Beth MarlowAXJB

12055 Benny, Miniature Poodle, Susan GiordanoAXJB

12054 Brewster, Lowchen, Christine BartosAXJB

12037 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

12036 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXJB

12034 Kazee, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Patterson   AXJB

12033 Fitty, Border Terrier, Louise TraskaAXJB

12032 Bo, Miniature Pinscher, Linda AnthonyAXJB

12031 Mayzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom O'BrienAXJB

12030 Jack, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane FullerAXJB

12028 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXJB

12026 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXJB

12025 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12024 Magic, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissAXJB

12023 Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXJB

12022 Scoutie, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXJB

12020 Zeus, Miniature Pinscher, Sue UsherAXJB

12019 Tizzy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn ZorbaAXJB

12018 Morgan, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXJB

12017 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXJB

12016 Molly, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona McIntoshAXJB

12014 Shaker, Miniature Poodle, Janet MetzgerAXJB

12013 CJ, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXJB

12011 Zoe, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerAXJB

12010 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAXJB

12009 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

12008 Blink, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXJB

12007 Cheers, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXJB

12005 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXJB

12050 Angel, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAJPB

12044 Ollie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAJPB

12043 Auggie, Cocker Spaniel, Doris  O'brienAJPB

12042 Kite, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAJPB

12041 Leo, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeAJPB

12040 Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan CurtissAJPB

12039 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAJPB

12038 Lexie, American Eskimo, Celeste RiccioAJPB

8 32Jump Height = # of dogs

8037 Fiona, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara CoeAXJA

8031 Mira, Papillon, Carolyn D'AngeloAXJA

8001 Apolo, Havanese, Kathy CoderAXJA

8045 Brian, West Highland White Terrier, Anne FoleyAJPA

8024 Kizi, Papillon, Patricia KimmelAJPA

8050 Bobbie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXJB

8044 Maggie, Rat Terrier, Beth MarlowAXJB

8043 Freddy, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXJB

8042 Santa, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXJB

8041 Cher, Papillon, Nancy AndrysiakAXJB

8040 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXJB

8039 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXJB

8038 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXJB

8021 Diesel, Pug, Heather CiribassiAXJB

8020 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAXJB

8019 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8018 Raini, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXJB

8015 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXJB

8014 Fabulous, Papillon, Darlene HuntAXJB

8012 Catcher, Norfolk Terrier, Sheila ForanAXJB

8011 Astro, Papillon, Laura SimonelliAXJB

8010 Levi, Papillon, Nancy AndrysiakAXJB

8009 Fame, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXJB

8008 Bounder, Papillon, Dianne JamisonAXJB

8006 Sadie, Bichon Frise, Susan MorrisonAXJB

8004 Deesel, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8003 Tucker, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXJB

8047 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

8046 Roxie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

8027 Turbo, Pug, Heather CirbassiAJPB

8026 Blast, Papillon, Laura SimonelliAJPB

8025 Thinker, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Lauri FoleyAJPB

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 Leeza, Scottish Terrier, Anne FoleyAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Ronda BermkeJudge:

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs
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24051 Asher, German Shepherd Dog, Lori Jayne EliotOAJ

24047 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn JussilaOAJ

24046 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingOAJ

24045 Cobalt, Golden Retriever, Brian HussOAJ

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20105 James, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingOAJ

20102 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsOAJ

20101 Costello, Golden Retriever, Michael LappinOAJ

20078 Luna, Labrador Retriever, Elizabeth FernandezOAJ

20076 Whimsey, Whippet, Ulrike ReinischOAJ

20008 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyOAJ

20007 Tanner, Flat Coated Retriever, Shirleen RoederOAJ

20079 Tor, Vizsla, Lynn MurrayOJP

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16061 Aspen, Shetland Sheepdog, Katrina StewartOAJ

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12051 Billy, All American, Debra LoomisOAJ

12045 Sprite, Papillon, Lauri FoleyOAJ

12004 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonOAJ

12046 Benny, American Staffordshire Terrier, Dalana 

Bewley Huss

OJP

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8034 Kody, All American, Joni SilvaOAJ

8030 Sonny, Miniature Pinscher, Linda AnthonyOAJ

8029 Lacey, Havanese, Kathy CoderOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Ronda BermkeJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24053 Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanNAJB

24050 Juno, German Shepherd Dog, Marshall MetzgerNAJB

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20080 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersNAJA

20081 Tattle, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingNAJB

20074 Quinn, Border Collie, Kathy KealeyNAJB

20088 Jessie, German Shepherd Dog, Maureen BordinsNAJP

20087 Maya, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuNAJP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16069 Rocko, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonNAJA

16070 Scarlett, Golden Retriever, Michael LappinNAJP

16058 Cash, Australian Shepherd, Teresa MerisotisNAJP

12 6Jump Height = # of dogs

12047 Echo, Border Terrier, Merris WilliamsNAJA

12048 Ben, Border Terrier, Louise TraskaNAJB

12059 Kyee, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciNAJP

12058 Zander, Pug, Lee Ann LippaNAJP

12057 Deuce, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary LufNAJP

12056 Midgie, Shetland Sheepdog, Katrina StewartNAJP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8033 Walter, Dandie Dinmont Terrier, Sherry BohmanNAJA

8048 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersNAJP

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4004 Blaze, Havanese, Kathy CoderNAJP

4003 Hollywood, Papillon, Laura SimonelliNAJP
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